
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 04 FEB 2025

R1 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | O’connors Horsham Mdn Plate
Distance: 2100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
10:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 624646
	 2	 873268
	 3	 643604
	 4	 477534
	 5	 8678
	 6	 330223

IRLANDAIS
PEACEFUL PROTEST
MEIKA TATE
RIBBLE VALLEY
RIO CORRIENDO
VIZIE

59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

6
1
4
3
2
5

TOM MADDEN
JOHN ALLEN
MS K WALTERS
H COFFEY
R T TREMSAL
D YENDALL

SCOTT IRLAM
H DWYER
W WALTERS
L OLIVER
K SOUTHEY
C CALTHORPE

5
6
7
4
4
4

G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�0�-3-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	21-�0�-0-2
	14-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-3

$20,075
$13,700
$20,708
$17,500
$2,975
$24,755

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 IRLANDAIS Trainer: Scott Irlam Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$20,075
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Paris J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S C Irlam & J Pepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Dec24	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Voorham	 57	 $11	 Heavenbent	 1:18.23	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 27Dec24	 STR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $5	 The Tank	 1:41.58	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 O Stammers	 59.5	 $15	 Suntora	 1:39.28	 (23.66)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 12	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $5.5	 Dad’s Dream	 1:40.69	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $13	 Initial Moment	 1:53.14	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

2 PEACEFUL PROTEST Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,700
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Raise The Flag Dam: Breathe Easy J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Erica Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S A Dwyer), M Johnston,D J Canny, M J Symons, C Healy, W A McTaggart, D M Foley, Mrs J M Foley, G D Jones, N L Goonan, T C Eddy, P R Lewis, G 
Pell, R J Toomey, T J Ivory, Green Girl Racing (Mgr: J L Ward) &  Kratzie Racing No. 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $21	 Catching Stars	 2:12.79	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 09Apr24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $3.4	 Dandruff	 2:35.82	 (23.02)	 5	 3	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $3.1	 Quadtratic	 2:32.12	 (24.67)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 2600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Benbulben	 2:45.59	 (25.37)	 4	 5	 ....10¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 2218	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $31	 Wayed To Go	 2:21.00	 (25.01)	 5	 7	 ....25¼...................... Well beaten

3 MEIKA TATE Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 4 Total: 21-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$20,708
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Lauren Tate J+H: 19-0-0-2 Turf: 21-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Morell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Oct24	 STA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $20	 Maysiarni	 2:04.04	 (24.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 2004	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $41	 Callawadda	 2:07.22	 (26.36)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $31	 Octahedron	 2:20.55	 (23.60)	 9	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $61	 Millvina	 1:36.39	 (24.07)	 5	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $10	 Bo Cougar	 2:01.85	 (24.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

4 RIBBLE VALLEY Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,500
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Devotee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W G Lee, Mrs J A Grant, A Roussou, B D Hereward, Miss D A Poulter, Black Ops Racing (Mgr: B R Lowry), D K Miles, S R Yolland, M P Vagg, Mrs M Diprose, J Harms, J M Kennedy, D 
J Delos, K D Delos, Mrs J L Bainbridge, M Bainbridge, Mrs N E Messerle, C K Mess

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 08Nov24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $41	 Shot At The Night	 1:39.83	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Hurdle	 57.5	 $31	 Ghemme	 2:08.19	 (24.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 17Dec24	 MOE	turf	 2439	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $5.5	 Najle	 2:36.96	 (24.58)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 05Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2445	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $21	 Raise The Note	 2:35.04	 (24.45)	 5	 2	 ..... 8¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $6.5	 Thundering Falcon	 2:35.58	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 04 FEB 2025

5 RIO CORRIENDO Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,975
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Paseo Del Rio J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G N Peters, Miss C C Peters, R G N Peters, J T & Mrs V C Pollard, Mrs P K Southey, S T Humphrys, F J Gunning, A D Bell,  D R & Mrs L M Stewart & B G Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 23Jun24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R T Tremsal	 57.5	 $91	 Four Ace	 1:26.55	 (24.83)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 13Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $91	 Alabama Girl	 1:37.19	 (24.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 27Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R T Tremsal	 58	 $101	 Belmoro	 1:31.82	 (25.08)	 7	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R T Tremsal	 57.5	 $71	 So Brave	 2:09.43	 (24.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

6 VIZIE Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$24,755
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Alucinari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1535	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $101	 The Western Front	 1:32.89	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $101	 Lygon Street Luigi	 1:31.48	 (23.08)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $26	 Command Order	 1:57.13	 (23.68)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $4.6	 King Of Cordoba	 2:04.89	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Dusty’s Deel	 2:04.44	 (24.34)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 04 FEB 2025

R2 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | Vale Tom Burdett (Bm58)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 908079
	 2	 458155
	 3	 654821
	 4	 088484
	 5	 453214
	 6	 942321

READY BY DESIGN
REAL INTRIGUE
DAY IN HEAVEN
DUNBELIEVIN’
OCTAHEDRON
EARLY WARNING

61
61
60
60
60
58.5

3
2
4
1
5
6

J OPPERMAN
H COFFEY
A MC CABE
MS J KENNEDY
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 
D YENDALL

SHARNI JULIAN
L OLIVER
N MCPHERSON
M CUMANI
G J PHILLIPS
P A PREUSKER

8
5
6
4
5
5

G
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
62
58
58
59

	38-�7�-1-3
	11-�2�-0-1
	25-�4�-3-1
	14-�1�-1-1
	22-�1�-4-1
	20-�2�-6-6

$157,985
$40,465
$94,950
$76,815
$60,600
$77,230

	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 READY BY DESIGN Trainer: Sharni Julian Barrier: 3 Total: 38-7-1-3 Prize Money: A$157,985
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 61 Good: 20-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 31-4-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Guajeo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-2 Last Win: 02/10/23 (491 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Julian & Ms V Dishan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	11]	 J Potter	 62	 $31	 Melissa Kate	 1:29.07	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ....14½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 21Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 62.5	 $51	 Fiorenot	 1:44.15	 (24.11)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	17Nov24	 DON	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 61	 $151	 Angel Raider	 2:17.11	 (24.23)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 10Dec24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $26	 Chimed	 2:20.20	 (23.27)	 6	 4	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 05Jan25	 NAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM56	 [	 9]	 Sophie Mitchell	 59	 $31	 Early Warning	 2:08.19	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ........ 8............................No show

2 REAL INTRIGUE Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,465
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 61 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Vitesse Dane J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/24 (60 Days)
Owner: L F Oliver, N Gopaul, Mrs M L Carter, M P Carter, S K McNamara, Miss S L Gilmore, Mrs E M Rowe, G J Rowe & M Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 2520	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 57	 $10	 Lonfire	 2:40.60	 (24.60)	 5	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 26Oct24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 60	 $4.4	 Second Nature	 2:01.79	 (24.25)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $6	 What A Journey	 2:31.88	 (25.21)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 20Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 2580	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $7.5	 Just Berrilliant	 2:44.40	 (24.71)	 4	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $12	 Mercante	 2:45.50	 (25.35)	 5	 4	 ...... 10.......................... Fair effort

3 DAY IN HEAVEN Trainer: N Mcpherson Barrier: 4 Total: 25-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$94,950
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 60 Good: 16-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-4-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Juste Heaven Sent J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 23-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/01/25 (31 Days)
Owner: N A McPherson, Miss M Hickey, D A Mcpherson, G A Duncan, R Teoh, C S L Choon Kon Yune, D H Tran & T J Forbes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Nov24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Horner Jnr	 69	 $5	 Cortain	 1:39.56	 (25.13)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 21Nov24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $17	 Cyclone Harmony	 1:37.78	 (23.88)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $31	 Shockstar	 2:08.22	 (24.91)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 21Dec24	 WER	turf	 2219	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $6.5	 Vadarchie	 2:21.09	 (24.84)	 4	 1	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 04Jan25	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $7	 Jakk’s Fortune	 2:11.07	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

4 DUNBELIEVIN’ Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$76,815
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 60 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Believe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/24 (395 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, B A Watkins, M H Watt, Belannah Stud (Mgr: G S Charny), A & G Bray (Mgr: A G Bray), Classic Quest No.3 (Mgr: J L Blight), P D Rossdale, Ms S R Smith, A M Drag-
icevich, D P Hickey, L Jesse, Singpitt Racing  (Mgr: S Inglis), L A Torossian, A W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 23Oct24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 56	 $31	 Autumn Storm	 1:44.88	 (23.52)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59	 $26	 El James	 2:07.95	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 03Dec24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $6.5	 Eco Warrior	 2:36.06	 (24.93)	 6	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 04Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 55	 $31	 Goldenstatewarrior	 2:30.13	 (24.01)	 10	 9	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 2418	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $16	 Sun Gift	 2:35.00	 (25.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 04 FEB 2025

5 OCTAHEDRON Trainer: G J Phillips Barrier: 5 Total: 22-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$60,600
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Octantis J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 22-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/01/25 (28 Days)
Owner: R K Gorton, Mrs M R Huspeni, Ms S Swensson & Miss G M Chantler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Nov24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 58	 $19	 See De Night	 1:33.83	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 07Dec24	 COL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Weatherley	 57.5	 $61	 Inherently	 2:05.67	 (23.43)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 57.5	 $21	 Girls Girls Girls	 2:12.06	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Weatherley	 57.5	 $9	 Crater Lake	 2:20.55	 (23.60)	 1	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 J Weatherley	 58.5	 $8.5	 Whiskey Tango	 2:16.53	 (24.72)	 2	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

6 EARLY WARNING Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-6-6 Prize Money: A$77,230
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-4-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-3 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Peppermint Grey J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 20-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-4 Last Win: 05/01/25 (30 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker, G J Cadd, M Mccaig, M Robertson, M Ryan, B N McFarlane, D M Grundell, Mrs M E Grundell, K J Ryan, Ms D Ryan, M B Smith, M Keogh, Mrs L Durno, J M Knuckey, T 
Beaston, Mrs M B Ryan, B Ryan, Mrs M A Ryan, D A Ryan & The Albertross (Mgr: M Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 21Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tom Madden	 56.5	 $26	 Fiorenot	 1:44.15	 (24.11)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 04Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Houston	 54.5	 $10	 Onlygoldwilldo	 2:06.11	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 .......... .............................Nice run
3 of 13	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Harry Grace	 56.5	 $8	 Mark Of The Man	 1:48.07	 (26.27)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 56.5	 $*2	 Sanctimonious	 1:53.24	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 05Jan25	 NAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 Alana Livesey	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Ostile	 2:08.19	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 04 FEB 2025

R3 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | bet365 Mdn Plate
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 078636
	 2	 6
	 3	 233
	 4	 47
	 5	 90
	 6	 858674
	 7	 766873
	 8	 97
	 9	 36
	10	 994
	11	 45492
	12	

EXPLOSIVE WEATHER
THE BLONDE BOMBER
CITY UNITED
DOUBTFREE
ROLLING THUNDER
JUSTCANTGETENUFF
RUNAWAY LOVE
UPINTHECITY
BAYCAT
HIGH FLYIN’ ROSIE
INKAANTOON
SYMPHONITE

59.5
59.5
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57

1
11
7
3
5
12
8
10
9
2
4
6

W GORDON
L MCNEIL
JESSICA TZAFERIS
JACK HILL
CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

--
R HURDLE
MS S NOBLE
H COFFEY
D BATES
--
MS L MEECH

B & A MCKNIGHT
CARLY THOMAS
M HICKMOTT
A BOBBIN
MS A BLACKBURN
RENE POMPE
MS V O’CONNELL
S NOBLE
T & C MCEVOY
CORSTENS/LARKIN
MOODY/COLEMAN
T DABERNIG

5
4
3
3
3
4
5
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$7,710
$1,000
$12,200
$1,715
$1,350
$5,765
$6,270
$1,550
$2,910
$1,965
$8,580
$0

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 EXPLOSIVE WEATHER Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,710
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Forget The Weather J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J McKnight & Mrs J E Mcknight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $101	 Boltsaver	 1:05.60	 (22.77)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $81	 Melidesh	 1:12.88	 (23.31)	 7	 4	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $61	 Hurricane Ketut	 1:27.53	 (25.70)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $31	 Pray Day	 1:39.06	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $21	 Notmeanttobe	 1:38.46	 (24.91)	 3	 3	 ....16¾................... Every chance

2 THE BLONDE BOMBER Trainer: Carly Thomas Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Purple Blood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C E Thomas, Bowness Stud (Mgr: J W North), D H Buckley, P Stephens, Ms C E Murphy, F W Frankcom, Mrs D L Frankcom, J K Buckley, Fawkner Boys (Mgr: D P Wooster), Exten-
tial Racing (Mgr: T W Mok), G Neophitou & Ms A Cansdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 11	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $16	 Flick Roll	 1:12.18	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

3 CITY UNITED Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,200
Jockey: Jessica Tzaferi WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Unite And Conquer Dam: Nic City J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Cook, D E White, D Badenhorst, Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom), J T Shepherdson, J R Wallace & W J Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21May24	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 59	 $21	 I’lltellyouso	 1:03.38	 (23.90)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 28May24	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Hamblin	 ---	 $--	 Street Chase	 1:01.44	 (23.87)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 02Dec24	 OKB	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Pannell	 ---	 $--	 Balistique	 1:05.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 14	 28Dec24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Pannell	 57.5	 $10	 Shadow Eagle	 1:10.54	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 15Jan25	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Pannell	 56.5	 $*1.4	 Empire Grace	 1:15.12	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

4 DOUBTFREE Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,715
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubious Dam: Liberating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Donald’s Racing (Mgr: T Hughes), S Lloyd, L Blatch, B Jones, J Willis, S T Friend, J M Kent, B T Stallan, G Bateman, C J Hanrahan, A Harper, Mrs S Hayward, M Hommelhoff, P I Hom-
melhoff, I Matthews, D C Moore, D Parmentier, N D Plant, Ms L G Prise & P R Wi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 12Nov24	 AVO	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Breakless	 0:47.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $91	 The Mount	 1:06.11	 (23.55)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 58	 $51	 Miss Magoo	 1:12.08	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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5 ROLLING THUNDER Trainer: Ms A Blackburn Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Jetgirl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss I A Blackburn & Ms M Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 27Aug24	 STW	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 ---	 $--	 Blackbook	 0:49.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Julius	 58	 $61	 Southern Crescent	 1:06.82	 (24.11)	 9	 9	 ....17½............................No show
10 of 11	05Oct24	 MUR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Christopher Pang	 54	 $101	 Coffin Dodger	 1:11.64	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ....17¼.......................... Well back

6 JUSTCANTGETENUFF Trainer: Rene Pompe Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,765
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Jocasta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe, Ms T L Miller, M D Howe, B G Symmons, D W Roff, B Wright, b Hassett, E E Turner, W James, N Prince & Ms T L Pompe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 56	 $41	 Quiseen	 0:59.83	 (23.13)	 4	 3	 ...... 15.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $61	 Tauri	 1:23.27	 (23.65)	 1	 2	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $151	 Shezasmokey	 1:16.86	 (23.82)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 05Jan25	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 56	 $81	 Good Bloke	 1:28.26	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $101	 Five Star King	 1:12.35	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

7 RUNAWAY LOVE Trainer: Ms V O’Connell Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,270
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Spieth Dam: Run Sally Run J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V I O’Connell & Mrs CT Crauford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $61	 Trebel Rebel	 1:06.61	 (23.04)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Weatherley	 55.5	 $41	 Darts Daly	 1:11.81	 (24.40)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Doyle	 57.5	 $41	 Bus Stop Betty	 1:15.63	 (24.71)	 9	 8	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 29Dec24	 NHI	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $41	 Ripper	 1:08.90	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $31	 Lumpys Highway	 1:05.66	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

8 UPINTHECITY Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,550
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Zipped Up J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Noble and J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 02Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms S Noble	 ---	 $--	 Reproduced	 0:50.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $13	 Glowing Rapids	 1:10.59	 (24.11)	 8	 6	 ....11¾............................No show
6 of 9	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms S Noble	 ---	 $--	 Flight Officer	 0:46.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $61	 Box Office	 0:58.13	 (22.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

9 BAYCAT Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,910
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Split Lip J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 30Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 ---	 $--	 Lario	 1:02.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 17Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Springer Time	 1:00.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 31Dec24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 56	 $4.6	 Runlikenencryption	 1:05.15	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1422	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 56	 $6.5	 Spillane	 1:26.27	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

10 HIGH FLYIN’ ROSIE Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,965
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: La Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Mcdonald, B A McKiterick, Miss M C Nies, Mrs M T Johnston, B Arthur, D J Demamiel, Mrs J L Levic, Mrs J J Miller, Mrs K J Mcardle, Mrs S Stute, Miss K Baldwin, Mrs S K Falconer, 
D V Egan, D J Newton, Flemington Bloodstock, High Flyin Rosie, Safety Net &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 30Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 ---	 $--	 Lario	 1:02.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 02Mar24	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 55	 $31	 Bold Bastille	 0:58.00	 (22.37)	 6	 9	 ...... 11............................No show
9 of 11	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 55.5	 $26	 Villainesque	 0:59.82	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
4 of 8	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Stanley	 57	 $31	 Molly The Magician	 1:12.11	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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11 INKAANTOON Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,580
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Kaatoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), G H E Goyne, R A McNulty, Mrs S E Clark, C De Bortoli, M A Mitchell, J A Binney, G K McCormick, Dr J W Quayle, M V Bolam, S C 
Long, W F Sharp, Ms R Meadmore, P T Boustead, Moama Kick On, Maverick Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1247	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $7	 Danxia	 1:15.69	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $10	 Twin Engine	 1:25.10	 (24.60)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 13Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $21	 Star Of Ida	 1:06.70	 (23.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56	 $26	 Macedon Rose	 1:17.07	 (23.92)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
2 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $9.5	 Privalova	 1:09.78	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

12 SYMPHONITE Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Royal Symphony Dam: Costa Bomb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Daffey, Mrs A J Daffey, J A MacLeod, W J Shaw, Miss D L Jenkins, J Catalano, A J Moret, M A Eccles, V Pagliaro, H J K Tobin, S Castle, P C Curran, M Breen, Go Burners (Mgr: L 
A Bridges), Daffey Racing (Mgr: P A Daffey), A B Lange, N J M Kirkbride & L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

HORSHAM | PAGE 7



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 04 FEB 2025

R4 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | Elders Horsham Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0486
	 2	 55
	 3	 54805
	 4	 04
	 5	 430
	 6	 7
	 7	 7
	 8	
	 9	 00
	10	
	11	 774252
	12	 4
	13	

AMOURENTE
DARE TO BE BOLD
BUCKLEUP BUDDY
DHARAM SHALAA
ELLIS BEACH
HAMNER SPRINGS
SWING YOUR MAGIC
THINKING SENSATION
PEYTON JANE
SURELY MISSED
UNIVERSAL ROCK
CALVISIO
VEGAS DANCER

59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57

5
1
10
7
14
6
8
12
4
3
2
9
17

R HURDLE
ALANA KELLY
MS L MEECH
MS J KENNEDY
M AITKEN
JESSICA TZAFERIS
MS M LLOYD
C MACREDMOND
MS K WALTERS
M JULIUS
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 
L GRACE
H COFFEY

P A PREUSKER
B & A MCKNIGHT
A BOBBIN
D O’SULLIVAN
P A PREUSKER
M HICKMOTT
DOMINIC SUTTON
M CUMANI
W WALTERS
NELL CARTER
P A PREUSKER
S WILDE
A BOBBIN

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
5
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,250
$1,620
$3,335
$1,875
$4,375
$1,100
$750
$0
$0
$0
$12,580
$1,215
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 0889
	15	 470557
	16	 300700
	17	 2

ROCK ON FOXY
CAPITALIZHER
HUGHIE’S SPIRIT
SHE’S THE NEXT

57.5
57.5
59.5
57

13
16
15
11

SARAH FIELD  2 

L MCNEIL
--
H COFFEY

S R FISHER
EMMA HAMBLIN
S R FISHER
B, W & J HAYES

4
4
4
3

M
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-0-3
	 1-�0�-1-0

$2,425
$3,925
$15,250
$4,590

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 AMOURENTE Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,250
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Rose Amour J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P A Preusker, K A J Peach, J R Burke, M S Hibbs & R Harrowfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 06May24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 ---	 $--	 San Marino	 1:08.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	20May24	 STW	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $16	 Amizetta	 1:39.40	 (24.17)	 6	 10	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Crowther	 57.5	 $7.5	 Mohatma	 1:28.40	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $31	 Prince Of Byron	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1429	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $61	 Sunday Georgie	 1:27.60	 (24.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

2 DARE TO BE BOLD Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,620
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Good And Hot J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Frost & R C Tilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Cavalla Veloce	 0:54.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $41	 Gamadale Indi	 1:05.22	 (23.36)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $81	 Seeyou Raider	 1:10.02	 (22.92)	 2	 3	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort

3 BUCKLEUP BUDDY Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,335
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Buckleupbuttercup J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grampians Racing, Mr D P Kerr, Mr R P McDonald, Mr B Crouch, Our Lucky Train Ticket, Mr A M Perrett, Mr G Finn, Mrs S J Kidd, Mick’s Mates, Mr J Westbrook, Alexandra House 
Racing, Mac Jewell Racing , Ms L Bone, Mrs D Nyhuis, Octopussy, Ms V T Masoparovik,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $16	 I Catchem Fox	 1:12.27	 (24.33)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 01Sep24	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $7.5	 Exabanoise	 1:27.90	 (25.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 23Nov24	 PES	 turf	 1284	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $8.5	 Jeuny To The City	 1:17.34	 (23.53)	 7	 8	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Gordon	 58	 $18	 Suntora	 1:39.28	 (23.66)	 1	 3	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $51	 Brandnu Deal	 1:23.07	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
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4 DHARAM SHALAA Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Truly Discreet J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr M J Carter, D P Custance, Mrs J K Custance, F W Monish, Mrs L I M Monish, J B Carter, J A Coldham, Dr M J Edwards, Dr M Kemp, P A Miller, D J O’Brien, K V Shade & J L Tyler, 
West Vic Racing (Mgr: Dr D J Tickell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $101	 Oodnadatta	 1:11.06	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $18	 No Fuss	 1:24.95	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	12]	 Ms J Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 King Neptune	 0:53.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial

5 ELLIS BEACH Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,375
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Splendid J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Rigney, R Smith, R McIntosh, Slice (Mgr: M Cousins), P Howell, D Ash, J Aitken, B Hubble, S Morris, I Howard, B Bannerman, You Wouldn鈥檛 Understand (Mgr: B Gibson), Loose Poet 
Racing (Mgr: D Jones), Mission Five (Mgr: X Reicha), B Nally, R Hands, G T O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 11	 27Jul24	 MUR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 57	 $13	 Paragraph	 1:12.08	 (24.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 58	 $4	 Gamadale Indi	 1:05.22	 (23.36)	 3	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 58	 $9	 Flick Roll	 1:12.18	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

6 HAMNER SPRINGS Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: Jessica Tzaferi WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Save The Stars J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Ormond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 03Jan25	 OKB	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 ---	 $--	 Shinohara	 1:04.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 18Jan25	 MBR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Pannell	 58	 $4.8	 Angel Torque	 1:03.32	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

7 SWING YOUR MAGIC Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Swing A Deel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sutton Racing Pty Ltd, R J Chalker, D K Spector, Mrs D L Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Cavalla Veloce	 0:54.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $41	 Arezzo	 1:13.00	 (23.73)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

8 THINKING SENSATION Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Coralina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rising Sun Syndicate Suda Takao (Mgr: K Kawakami), K Hosaka, Ms Y Takimoto, Y Yamamura, T Negishi, T Sakai, N Hiyoshi, S Shirai, Y Ozaki, E Azukizawa, A Izumi, Y Shigeyama, J 
Shimizu, R Shibasaki, D Osawa, R Kenna, G R Flynn, D Swan, C I Barber & R S S Co

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

9 PEYTON JANE Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puccini Dam: Saucy Mary J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Morell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 09Oct24	 MTG	 turf	 910	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 ---	 $--	 Quik Rhapid	 0:54.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	03Nov24	 NAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 56	 $18	 Madam Jeanette	 1:05.84	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
11 of 13	22Dec24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Walters	 56	 $61	 Brown Nose Day Gal	 1:34.30	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
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10 SURELY MISSED Trainer: Nell Carter Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: M Julius WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Baby Beluga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J L Carter, D Caulfield, Mrs N O’Callaghan, B J Martin & A R Bobbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

11 UNIVERSAL ROCK Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,580
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Stratosphere Dam: Argillite J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Fox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 18Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $101	 Playlist	 1:05.09	 (23.29)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 29Nov24	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Collett	 56	 $20	 Dark Lager	 1:27.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $16	 Tremamore	 1:24.22	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 05Jan25	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Collett	 56	 $10	 Greenidge	 1:27.77	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 56	 $12	 Lady Prancelot	 1:24.53	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

12 CALVISIO Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: L Grace WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castelvecchio Dam: Madam Loulou J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Bennett, Mrs K Bennett, Flying Start No.11 (Mgr: C Bennett), D J Pearce, G THornberry, Bide And Fecht (Mgr: K D Wandel), P A Bye, P F Falk, M De Pasquale, J E Booth, Mrs R P 
Booth, JBC (Mgr: N W Berry), P T Racing (Mgr: K M Tribel), D J Lowes, N A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Grace	 56	 $7.5	 El Pibe De Oro	 0:57.56	 (22.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

13 VEGAS DANCER Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 17 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Steal The Show J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D P Dance), D J Dunstan, D Farren, R Menchise, D R Wagner, D A Barker, Mrs A M Farren, D J Trigg, G E Homley, D P Kerr, R P 
McDonald, D J House, Burnbrae (Mgr: R Sherren) & M R Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

14 ROCK ON FOXY Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,425
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Los Skybo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S R Fisher, L P Carbone, Mrs M Carbone, D Carbone, P Carbone, J F Pearce, Ms E K Taylor, R E Pearce, Mrs S J Pearce, D M Taylor, Mrs L J Taylor, P M O’brien, Mrs J I O’brien, J M 
Masters, G J Masters, S Iacono, Ms A Baranello & Mrs S M Kermond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 06Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Jordan Hart	 ---	 $--	 Overflow Miss	 1:04.00	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $151	 Regina D’italia	 0:57.11	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 31Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1205	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 57.5	 $101	 Kilmister	 1:11.56	 (23.17)	 6	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 12Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $151	 Pendle Hill	 1:47.59	 (25.85)	 6	 8	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $301	 Flick Roll	 1:12.18	 (24.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show

15 CAPITALIZHER Trainer: Emma Hamblin Barrier: 16 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,925
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Mcivor Silk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms E L Hamblin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 17Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $101	 Pocket Size	 0:57.48	 (22.25)	 5	 5	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
14 of 14	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Punch	 57	 $151	 Sledding	 1:05.12	 (23.77)	 13	 13	 ....22½.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 23Nov24	 PES	 turf	 1284	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $81	 Jeuny To The City	 1:17.34	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $151	 The Mount	 1:06.11	 (23.55)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 56	 $61	 Diadochos	 1:20.38	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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16 HUGHIE’S SPIRIT Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 15 Total: 17-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$15,250
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Keep The Klass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: S R Fisher, Mrs C L Sudholz, N W Taylor, Mrs S Lane, D J Lane, Mrs S M Kermond, D T Lee, M W Sudholz, Mrs S Taylor & B D Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Walters	 59.5	 $14	 Jimbrook	 1:40.45	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $31	 Swanny Dee	 1:15.34	 (25.21)	 1	 2	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 13Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1243	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Connor Murtagh	 59.5	 $151	 Goblins	 1:13.69	 (23.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
10 of 13	22Dec24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 58	 $41	 Brown Nose Day Gal	 1:34.30	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
11 of 13	12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $151	 All The Way Baby	 1:23.69	 (24.19)	 11	 9	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted

17 SHE’S THE NEXT Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Clerihew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), J R Collinson, C Feneridis, P S Bettany & A De Tourettes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Lyle Hewitson	 55	 $3.6	 Thiem	 1:11.04	 (23.49)	 2	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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R5 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | Traction Ag Mdn Plate
Distance: 1800m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 578597
	 2	 00969
	 3	 463504
	 4	 63
	 5	 806065
	 6	 004
	 7	 732
	 8	 90
	 9	 73525
	10	 048997
	11	 008
	12	 626042
	13	 3722

DOLLAR BUCKS
FEETTOUCHDAGROUND
HE DID IT
NO RUMOURS
PENSATORE
VIVID REASONING
DIRECT SOUND
CUPPA
GABBATRON
NOT FAKE
ROUGE ECLAIR
MUMMSIE
ROSE DIAMOND

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57

2
14
12
5
7
4
3
1
10
9
8
13
11

R HURDLE
M JULIUS
MS K WALTERS
HARRY GRACE
ALANA KELLY
R T TREMSAL
W GORDON
SARAH FIELD  2 

JESSICA TZAFERIS
CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

MS J KENNEDY
JACK HILL
H COFFEY

T COTTIER
SCOTT MCINTYRE
W WALTERS
P A PREUSKER
EMMA HAMBLIN
K SOUTHEY
P KEARNEY
S R FISHER
M HICKMOTT
R A HOCKLEY
WARREN COCHRANE
A BOBBIN
B, W & J HAYES

6
5
7
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
5
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	41-�0�-1-5
	 5-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-2-1

$36,030
$1,425
$9,190
$2,835
$6,275
$1,875
$8,710
$1,425
$10,925
$5,400
$1,350
$14,920
$18,875

	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 600558 MAI TIME 57.5 6 L MCNEIL SCOTT MCINTYRE 8 M AUS -- 	40-�0�-1-6 $31,025 	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DOLLAR BUCKS Trainer: T Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 41-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$36,030
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 26-0-1-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 38-0-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Nova Sofala Dam: Dollar D’Amour J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms E H Grey, R Sanders & Ms T M Cottier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 2150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Daniel Small	 69.5	 $41	 Americain Miss	 2:17.59	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 29Nov24	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Webb	 58	 $41	 Dark Lager	 1:27.81	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 29Dec24	 NHI	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zoe Waller	 56.5	 $19	 Scandoval	 1:45.21	 (22.79)	 8	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Webb	 59.5	 $151	 Octahedron	 2:20.55	 (23.60)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 11	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $61	 Initial Moment	 1:53.14	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

2 FEETTOUCHDAGROUND Trainer: Scott Mcintyre Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: M Julius WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: There Comes A Time Dam: Hairini Bel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D B Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	29Oct23	 BOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P N Wong	 56	 $101	 Tahnee Treasure	 1:04.06	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
10 of 11	01Dec23	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $151	 Love The Action	 1:14.18	 (--.--)	 3	 8	 ...... 18.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 17Dec23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P N Wong	 54	 $151	 Forever Waiting	 1:18.81	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ....12¾............................No show
6 of 8	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $101	 Affirmative Lad	 0:58.67	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ....11¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Julius	 59.5	 $201	 Lumpys Highway	 1:05.66	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show

3 HE DID IT Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 12 Total: 22-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$9,190
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 59.5 Good: 15-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Unusual Suspect Dam: Fad J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs F R Walters, Miss J L Walters, Ms M Baster & M Magnano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Walters	 59.5	 $41	 Three Earls	 1:53.24	 (24.67)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 28May23	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $21	 Johnny Cigar	 1:40.40	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 11Oct23	 MTG	 turf	 1562	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 58	 $18	 Red Patrol	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $51	 Dad’s Dream	 1:40.69	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....13½.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Walters	 59.5	 $101	 Oh So Thrilling	 1:40.91	 (22.83)	 4	 4	 ....11¼.........................Handy run

4 NO RUMOURS Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,835
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Silver Khaleesi J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P A Preusker, Campolina Pty Ltd (Mgr: I C Bell),  F C Belot, D Ruiz & R Harrowfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 26Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59	 $10	 African Pioneer	 1:36.54	 (24.18)	 9	 9	 ........ 8................... Every chance
5 of 8	 12Nov24	 AVO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Some People Callme	 1:02.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $21	 Always Fiorente	 1:40.65	 (24.56)	 9	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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5 PENSATORE Trainer: Emma Hamblin Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,275
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Liamena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C M Hodgetts, Miss A N Hodgetts, Mrs A N Hodgetts & T G Hodgetts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $101	 El Poder Del Sol	 2:17.98	 (23.89)	 1	 3	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $17	 Italiano	 1:54.04	 (24.48)	 4	 2	 ........ 8................... Every chance
11 of 11	21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $15	 Pride Of Proisir	 1:32.09	 (24.85)	 2	 8	 ....23½....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $81	 Piglet	 1:40.66	 (24.72)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $12	 Initial Moment	 1:53.14	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

6 VIVID REASONING Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Miss Outstanding J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G N Peters, M Haritakis, G J & Mrs L McNamara, F J Gunning, C A Jenkins, B D & Mrs A J Dobbin, A R Morgan, Mrs P K Southey, S J King, P J Campbell, M J Warden, Ms C C Peters, 
R G N Peters, Ms K L Biernat, Miss L M Gordon & P R Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 14	01Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R T Tremsal	 59.5	 $101	 I Am Victorious	 1:10.97	 (23.56)	 12	 13	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 13	16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1422	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R T Tremsal	 59.5	 $81	 Rolihlahla	 1:25.51	 (24.23)	 12	 11	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Punch	 59.5	 $151	 Sunny Times	 1:39.14	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

7 DIRECT SOUND Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,710
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: That’s Perfect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Kearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 58	 $21	 Somewhere	 1:25.37	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 31Dec24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $5	 She Mogul	 1:38.37	 (24.73)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $7	 Maham	 1:37.20	 (24.33)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 CUPPA Trainer: S R Fisher Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Miss Galileo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R R Thomas, P L Rowe, A Neave, Mrs S Neave, Mrs S M Kermond, S R Fisher, Mrs J F Murphy, Mrs I J Rowe, Mrs L Quinn, J Milward & D P Melbourne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 06Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Williams	 ---	 $--	 Tamahine	 1:02.66	 (24.04)	 -	 -	 ...... 14........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 12Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $101	 Stan Tough	 1:27.07	 (25.48)	 10	 10	 ...... 37............................No show
10 of 11	04Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms K Walters	 57.5	 $201	 Houdini	 1:45.11	 (23.92)	 7	 8	 ....16¼.......................... Well back

9 GABBATRON Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,925
Jockey: Jessica Tzaferi WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Luxury Suite J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Minella Bloodstock (Mgr: M J Hickmott), A D Taylor, A L Beaton, A G Hunt, N I Dinning, W Crammond, Willyou Equine (Mgr: Ms E G Wilson) & A J Blackshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 13Mar24	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 56.5	 $8.5	 Into The Light	 1:24.26	 (25.03)	 8	 12	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 28Apr24	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 55.5	 $21	 Hard Prince	 1:24.36	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 19May24	 STR	 turf	 2050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ben Price	 55.5	 $11	 Starts Now	 2:13.92	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 20Dec24	 OKB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Pannell	 56	 $3.8	 Zion’s Gate	 1:27.69	 (--.--)	 8	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 24Jan25	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Nunes	 56	 $8	 Rebel Johnny	 1:24.98	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort

10 NOT FAKE Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Fabulously Fake J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Gibbons	 57.5	 $201	 Kiwiesque	 1:29.79	 (25.62)	 5	 6	 ...... 11.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Gibbons	 57.5	 $151	 Mr Verse	 1:36.29	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 05Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $151	 Guru Two	 1:23.74	 (24.19)	 4	 8	 ...... 18............................No show
9 of 13	 16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1422	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $201	 Rolihlahla	 1:25.51	 (24.23)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show
7 of 9	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 55	 $101	 Alabama Blitz	 1:31.64	 (24.36)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
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11 ROUGE ECLAIR Trainer: Warren Cochrane Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Blue Ash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Rayner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 23Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Virtuous Circle	 1:21.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	09Jun24	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $61	 Priceless	 1:28.77	 (24.95)	 10	 9	 ....13½.......................... Well back
14 of 14	22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1620	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $151	 Mr Shorty	 1:43.20	 (25.24)	 4	 14	 ....35¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 55.5	 $201	 Jenadar	 1:31.74	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

12 MUMMSIE Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$14,920
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Night Of Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Domrohie Pastures (Mgr: R P McDonald)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $6	 Hadar	 1:27.12	 (25.33)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $61	 Hurry Curry	 1:50.87	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 10	19Oct24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 S 	 G3	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 56	 $71	 Too Darn Discreet	 2:07.84	 (24.79)	 7	 9	 ....25½.......................... Well back
4 of 14	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $9	 Cradle Of Jazz	 1:24.43	 (23.11)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $9	 Millvina	 1:36.39	 (24.07)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

13 ROSE DIAMOND Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$18,875
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Love Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Coolmore (Mgr: T V Magnier) & D L O’Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Mitchellstown	 1:11.44	 (24.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 13Nov24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 56.5	 $8.5	 Sounds Fun	 1:18.78	 (24.40)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 04Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 56	 $10	 Chosen Legend	 1:36.54	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 20Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $2.5	 Party Whip	 1:38.55	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $4.2	 Magic Princess	 1:37.97	 (24.16)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

14 MAI TIME Trainer: Scott Mcintyre Barrier: 6 Total: 40-0-1-6 Prize Money: A$31,025
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 20-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 27-0-1-6 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Tequilakoko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-0-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: S A J McIntyre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	29Oct23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $71	 Overstrike	 1:16.84	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....10½.......................... Well back
10 of 13	10Nov23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $101	 Ready Set Tap	 1:38.49	 (23.93)	 13	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Hammond	 54.5	 $151	 Affirmative Lad	 0:58.67	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 F Atkinson	 56	 $101	 Diadochos	 1:20.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Connor Murtagh	 57.5	 $101	 Lumpys Highway	 1:05.66	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
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R6 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | Manhari Metals (Bm58)
Distance: 1800m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 61553
	 2	 133856
	 3	 106195
	 4	 470392
	 5	 812156
	 6	 695318
	 7	 190476
	 8	 319004
	 9	 480172
	10	 909946
	11	 553259

DESERT ANTHEM
ANY LUCK
FLYING CELICA
PALENTINO HEIGHTS
SANCTIMONIOUS
SCANDOVAL
WHAT A FLIRT
DUBAI LEGEND
LICHESTER
MEMORIES
SOME ECLIPSE

61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
54

5
8
10
4
3
9
7
1
6
11
2

C MACREDMOND
MS K WALTERS
M AITKEN
TOM MADDEN
J FRY
W GORDON
ALANA KELLY
JACK HILL
JESSICA TZAFERIS
MS S NOBLE
CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

M CUMANI
W WALTERS
H DWYER
T CARBERRY
MS H BURNS
P KEARNEY
S V GEBERT
EMMA HAMBLIN
PETER LAFFERTY
S NOBLE
R A HOCKLEY

4
5
4
4
9
3
5
5
5
7
7

G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS

60
63
61
57
57
58
59
52
56
55
35

	 5-�1�-0-1
	22-�4�-5-3
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	72-�7�-10-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-4-1
	18-�1�-0-2
	23-�3�-3-1
	41-�5�-3-2
	38-�2�-1-7

$34,235
$89,325
$48,560
$41,460
$243,247
$16,045
$49,815
$24,705
$87,290
$103,613
$21,700

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DESERT ANTHEM Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$34,235
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Shagra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (458 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, Brighton Stables Giddy Up Club (Mgr: Ms K M Fitzsimons), M J Alderman, R J Best, W Slattery, M W Bishop, A R Loveridge, A M Perrett, C D Bennett, P Harb, Ms D 
Bailey, K Chan, S M W Charles, A J Cluning, G K Racing (Mgr: L Georgiadis), J R Cu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Houston	 55	 $21	 Riverina Power	 1:24.72	 (23.84)	 13	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 9	 04Nov23	 MOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 58	 $*2.5	 Kodiak Bear	 1:38.08	 (24.42)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 10	 25Nov23	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 54	 $20	 Motorace	 2:07.31	 (24.96)	 9	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 W Gordon	 61	 $10	 Cumbrian Queen	 1:40.43	 (25.13)	 13	 12	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 15	 18May24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 54	 $26	 Navy King	 2:03.82	 (24.32)	 6	 4	 ..... 8½........................ Solid effort

2 ANY LUCK Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$89,325
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 60.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Puccini Dam: Luckzat J+H: 21-4-5-3 Turf: 22-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-4-1 Last Win: 19/10/24 (108 Days)
Owner: Mrs F R Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Oct24	 STA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $5.5	 Pittsburgh Pirate	 2:02.46	 (22.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 16Nov24	 DUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $4.6	 Rhinoceros	 1:52.91	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms K Walters	 59.5	 $9	 El James	 2:09.74	 (25.37)	 3	 3	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 29Dec24	 NHI	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM84	 [	 4]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $13	 Wild Imagination	 1:41.85	 (23.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84	 [	 3]	 Ms K Walters	 54	 $15	 Rhinoceros	 1:35.75	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

3 FLYING CELICA Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$48,560
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Haraka Sana J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S A Dwyer), Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd, M J Fernon, D J Blair, H R O’Neill, C Burdon, S Hitchens, P J Hunt, A J Rehayem, C J G Smith, J C Mackenzie, S M 
McAlister, C Cachia, Mrs M Cachia, Dee Jay Racing (Mgr: D Di Giacomo) & N G R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $41	 Laa De Sha	 1:24.97	 (23.56)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 24Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $9	 Friday At Five	 1:39.10	 (23.53)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 14	 09Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 58	 $5	 Queen Of Tayrona	 1:45.81	 (24.30)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Will Price	 57	 $9	 Dancing Duck	 2:04.31	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....29¼............................No show
5 of 10	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 55	 $20	 Active Duty	 1:44.55	 (24.15)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

4 PALENTINO HEIGHTS Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,460
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Montoya Heights J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/10/23 (474 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Carberry, Just a couple of Lads (Mgr: M Dahan), M Baxter, Mrs G A Baxter, Ms T Ferguson, D Cornelius, R J Bayliss & B J Bayliss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 10Apr24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 59	 $21	 Indian Jewel	 1:38.40	 (23.41)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	24Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $21	 Cat Noir	 1:44.75	 (24.56)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
3 of 13	 11May24	 DON	 turf	 2200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 60	 $8	 Walk In The Woods	 2:15.34	 (23.87)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 57	 $19	 Ala Moana	 2:17.52	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼............................No show
2 of 10	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $18	 Active Duty	 1:44.55	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
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5 SANCTIMONIOUS Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 3 Total: 72-7-10-3 Prize Money: A$243,247
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 45-5-6-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 18-3-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Off The Canvas J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 72-7-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-4-1 Last Win: 07/01/25 (28 Days)
Owner: S Stojanovski & Mrs K A Stojanovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $19	 Early Warning	 1:53.24	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 28Dec24	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 58	 $18	 Overloaded	 1:50.25	 (24.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $16	 Salsbury Hill	 1:38.61	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 12	 19Jan25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $16	 Graham	 1:37.46	 (23.32)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Christopher Pang	 57	 $11	 Max Mercury	 1:37.62	 (23.47)	 3	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance

6 SCANDOVAL Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,045
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Sweet Maggie J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/24 (37 Days)
Owner: P Kearney, R Hinkley, C McGregor, M Medici, Mrs H Uren, Horse Fun (Mgr: A Rosenow), P Gajanovic, Mays Racing (Mgr: S M Mays), Mrs M Joyce, A Joyce, J R Teague, Mrs M P 
Konyenburg & Ollerom (Mgr: B N Waixel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Duffy	 58	 $101	 Savvyrocker	 1:10.72	 (22.97)	 12	 10	 ...... 12............................No show
5 of 12	 15Nov24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 56.5	 $20	 Emerald Reward	 1:10.67	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 10Dec24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 58	 $11	 Crafty Boss	 1:38.56	 (23.16)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 29Dec24	 NHI	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Julius	 58	 $*1.9	 Slayrider	 1:45.21	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 58.5	 $8.5	 Salsbury Hill	 1:35.51	 (24.77)	 10	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

7 WHAT A FLIRT Trainer: S V Gebert Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$49,815
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Sleek Anitra J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/24 (219 Days)
Owner: S V Gebert, Mrs K L Gebert, R W Gebert, Mrs M L Peoples,  Miss Hair, L A T Jackson, Nardoo Sisters (Mgr: Mrs M Wilson) & P Duperouzel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1557	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $6.5	 Rule Of Time	 1:36.94	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼............................No show
11 of 11	09Aug24	 MTG	 turf	 1415	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jones	 57	 $12	 Magnetic Prince	 1:29.90	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 10Dec24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $26	 Ideel Girl	 1:11.09	 (22.81)	 11	 11	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1302	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $18	 Captain Joolian	 1:19.28	 (23.85)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $11	 Emerald Reward	 1:25.63	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

8 DUBAI LEGEND Trainer: Emma Hamblin Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,705
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 57 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Limoncino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (247 Days)
Owner: Ms E L Hamblin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Jun24	 PEN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 58	 $6	 Savsonic	 1:41.52	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 12	 24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $51	 Puissy Galore	 1:39.64	 (24.93)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show
10 of 11	14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 1602	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 59	 $101	 Winsome Flowers	 1:40.56	 (24.81)	 2	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB56	 [	12]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 59	 $51	 Prancing Countess	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $101	 Redevance	 1:52.20	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

9 LICHESTER Trainer: Peter Lafferty Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$87,290
Jockey: Jessica Tzaferi WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Lithograph J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 22/12/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Lafferty, S C Targett, Mrs K L O’Dea, G M Brown, N A Findlay, Ms H J Lafferty, A D White, Mrs S White, H E White, Mrs A P Nagle, G A Nagle, Mrs C V Giblin, Ms E Lafferty, 
FJ Cain, Mrs T Ferguson, Mrs R Cain & Predicated Racing (Mgr: B J Coffey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Sep24	 HAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 55.5	 $18	 Majorian	 2:03.31	 (23.41)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 56	 $10	 Mark Of The Man	 1:48.07	 (26.27)	 6	 6	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 12	 22Dec24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 S 	 OB56	 [	 8]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 56.5	 $4.6	 Ofcourse I Will	 1:34.56	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Grace	 59	 $7	 Diamanda	 1:37.37	 (23.96)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 28Jan25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $12	 Redevance	 1:52.20	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

10 MEMORIES Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 11 Total: 41-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$103,613
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 56.5 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch nz m Fav: 6-2-2-0 56-58kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Contemplate J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-1-1 Last Win: 24/11/23 (438 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Noble	 59.5	 $101	 Porter	 1:24.07	 (23.56)	 7	 10	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $101	 Boltsaver	 1:17.00	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
9 of 9	 01Jan25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $13	 Copperfield	 1:22.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½............................No show
4 of 10	 12Jan25	 MAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Dylan Dean	 68.5	 $11	 Lord Cat	 1:40.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 26Jan25	 HAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $51	 Elle Mcfearsome	 1:39.74	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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11 SOME ECLIPSE Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 2 Total: 38-2-1-7 Prize Money: A$21,700
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 28-2-1-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Miss Eclipse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (101 Days)
Owner: R A Hockley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 14Dec24	 MOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms N Burrells	 59	 $7	 Murralane	 1:37.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 4	 01Jan25	 MER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 Ms T Johnson	 64.5	 $4.4	 Star Of Mattner	 1:39.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 04Jan25	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 M McDonald	 64.5	 $13	 Pine Valley	 1:42.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 11Jan25	 WOL	turf	 1608	 G 	 Rest	 [	 4]	 M McDonald	 64.5	 $8	 Carlito Brigante	 1:43.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 24Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1604	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Thomas Spillane	 53.5	 $151	 Savilla	 1:38.43	 (23.76)	 3	 7	 ...... 20............................No show
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R7 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | Happy 40th Sulic (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 125217
	 2	 013819
	 3	 120917
	 4	 835238
	 5	 4185
	 6	 52511
	 7	 330180
	 8	 681538
	 9	 820133
	10	 995859

OAK PARK REBEL
QUIK RHAPID
DARTS DALY
SNIPPETY LEGEND
COSMIC COCO
CREPESCULE
TAKE THE PRIZE
BULLS ON PARADE
CHARITIES
DRINK THEN KISS

61
61
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56
55

4
2
6
9
3
1
8
10
7
5

R HURDLE
M JULIUS
JOHN ALLEN
D BATES
--
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 
SARAH FIELD  2 

J OPPERMAN
D YENDALL
MS K WALTERS

P A PREUSKER
J OPPERMAN
S WILDE
A ALEXANDER
MOODY/COLEMAN
T DABERNIG
DANE SMITH
S THEODORE
M WILLIAMS
W WALTERS

6
5
4
4
3
4
5
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

66
66
62
62
62
65
63
58
60
58

	 6-�2�-2-0
	13-�4�-1-3
	 8-�2�-2-0
	11-�1�-3-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	24-�4�-3-9
	16-�3�-0-1
	11-�2�-2-2
	26-�3�-4-2

$69,050
$58,345
$52,565
$77,525
$20,265
$35,910
$93,975
$102,075
$54,480
$82,345

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�3�-1-3
	7-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	11-�3�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 OAK PARK REBEL Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$69,050
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 61 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Oak Park Goblet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/01/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Campolina Pty Ltd, S C Wollermann, Mrs C Wollermann, Ms V A Tiopira, 84/85 Premiership (Mgr: M T Harvey) & Miss R L Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $14	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:12.88	 (23.52)	 7	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 59.5	 $5	 Princeofnottingham	 1:25.93	 (25.25)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 21Dec24	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 57	 $9.5	 Give Some Lip	 1:10.60	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 11Jan25	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Holder	 58.5	 $9	 Runaway Statement	 1:11.81	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 9	 25Jan25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 56.5	 $7	 Sunshineinmypocket	 1:10.63	 (22.92)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

2 QUIK RHAPID Trainer: J Opperman Barrier: 2 Total: 13-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$58,345
Jockey: M Julius WT: 61 Good: 10-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 7-1-1-2 58+kg: 10-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Grand Rhapsody J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 13-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/25 (30 Days)
Owner: A D Eales, P Gunning, Ms R Clift, R P Gunning, Ms L N Gunning, N W Gunning, Ms J M Clift & Mrs R F Opperman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Nov24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 J Opperman	 56	 $3.9	 Dale’s Rocket	 1:10.54	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 23Nov24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $8.5	 Coeur De Lyon	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 21Dec24	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Opperman	 58	 $18	 Give Some Lip	 1:10.60	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 05Jan25	 NAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 M Julius	 58	 $7.5	 Emerald Reward	 1:12.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
9 of 10	 17Jan25	 PEN	 turf	 1075	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 M Julius	 59	 $*3.4	 Dreamzel	 1:03.90	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show

3 DARTS DALY Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$52,565
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Crevasse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/24 (177 Days)
Owner: P C Daly, D L Ludeman, Wilde Racing, Miss B N Ludeman, Miss E C Ludeman, Miss G Daly, Miss S Daly, P Auchettl, G Meade, T J McNally, B W O’Byrne, Mrs K A Bilson, P G Glee-
son, D Baker, L Wilson, D Moloney, D M Lenehan, Profit’s Profit, Youthful High & Coup

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $8.5	 Alectrona	 1:10.62	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
11 of 12	21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $8.5	 Enzo	 1:24.75	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
9 of 14	 23Jul24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $7.5	 Cheerstothat	 1:08.23	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾............................No show
1 of 10	 11Aug24	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 A N Kuru	 70	 $*2.5	 State Of Maine	 1:13.26	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 13	 12Jan25	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 59	 $9	 Miss Tallchief	 1:10.42	 (24.00)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

4 SNIPPETY LEGEND Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$77,525
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Reply Churlish J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 11-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/07/23 (578 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Alexander, A Smirnis, D Ramus, Ms S Sarkies, G Jacobs, The Green and Gold Eagles, Catalina Wine Mixers, Crow Family, G Emery, Horse Fun, M B S Racing No. 2, D Merola, 
Ms C Pisa, G Simmons, W Spence, Triple Helix, D Wyatt, B Coopersmith & T Scanlon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 60	 $*2.6	 Air Defence	 1:13.30	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 60	 $5.5	 Miss Titeline	 1:07.07	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 15Dec24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $4.8	 Divino Cavallo	 1:03.64	 (23.10)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 56.5	 $9	 Precious Charm	 1:10.49	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 18Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $41	 Wolfy	 1:10.45	 (22.15)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
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5 COSMIC COCO Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,265
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Coco As In Chanel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (169 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), G H E Goyne, Mrs S E Clark, B Davis, S J Brown, P L Morris, C P O’Connell, M J Phelan, M D Young, F Aloe, D S Wakefield, Mrs 
M E Brook, Four Brothers, The Other Crowd, Kilsyth Club No 1 & Rock 955

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 09Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 E Pozman	 ---	 $--	 Fully Calculated	 0:45.70	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 57	 $19	 Si Si Milano	 1:10.73	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 57	 $2.8	 Highlands	 1:23.95	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 9	 24Aug24	 MOV	turf	 1523	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $21	 Evaporate	 1:34.20	 (24.60)	 4	 5	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $12	 Macedon Rose	 1:24.63	 (24.00)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 CREPESCULE Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,910
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Sleeque J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/01/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Katandra Agriculture Pty Ltd (Mgr: A D Harvey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $6	 Bus Stop Betty	 1:15.63	 (24.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $19	 Xaphan	 1:13.92	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $18	 Bracarde	 1:14.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 55.5	 $*3.1	 Whata Stretch	 1:06.30	 (23.09)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Weatherley	 55	 $4.6	 The Daily Planet	 1:22.82	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

7 TAKE THE PRIZE Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 24-4-3-9 Prize Money: A$93,975
Jockey: Sarah Field (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-2-7 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-0-2 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-3
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Hennybodys J+H: 7-1-1-3 Turf: 18-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 02/11/24 (94 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Smith, M Montgomery, T Heymans, J C Smith, Mrs B Montgomery & B L Blenheim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 55	 $5	 Ruminate	 1:25.92	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	19Oct24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Sarah Field	 59	 $7	 Acappella Moon	 1:20.43	 (24.81)	 2	 3	 ....10½.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 02Nov24	 WYC	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 60	 $4.6	 Tatsuro	 1:24.68	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 8	 11Nov24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 58.5	 $8	 Stupendous	 1:22.71	 (23.61)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Christopher Pang	 58.5	 $21	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.02	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten

8 BULLS ON PARADE Trainer: S Theodore Barrier: 10 Total: 16-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$102,075
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Lolly Lover J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/24 (44 Days)
Owner: D C Redden, A M Smith & Ms M Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 03Aug24	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 57.5	 $11	 Brazen Kingdom	 1:23.60	 (23.86)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 22Dec24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB56	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 60	 $3.8	 Nudge ‘Em Along	 1:11.79	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 12	 04Jan25	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Fawke	 58	 $11	 Hard Prince	 1:23.06	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 18Jan25	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB66	 [	11]	 J Opperman	 56.5	 $11	 Chipson	 1:23.01	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 25Jan25	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $4.4	 Master At Arms	 1:36.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

9 CHARITIES Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,480
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Contributer Dam: In Memory Of J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/24 (52 Days)
Owner: OTI Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), Mrs U Williams, A & Mrs D More, J Clifford, N Clifford, P Clifford, Dr F Hawker, D Boyd, T Harty, R Menchise, P Kilday, J Saltmarsh, N 
Cooper, Tigerden Racing, Beartown No.7 & Beartown No.8.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1318	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $4.6	 Bellalique	 1:19.02	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
14 of 14	26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $6	 Frost Yourself	 1:17.02	 (24.27)	 1	 2	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 1302	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $5	 Game Theory	 1:20.13	 (24.47)	 8	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 13	 31Dec24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $21	 Wichitall	 1:23.08	 (24.24)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $9.5	 Rock The Bar	 1:32.03	 (23.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort

10 DRINK THEN KISS Trainer: W Walters Barrier: 5 Total: 26-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$82,345
Jockey: Ms K Walters WT: 55 Good: 17-2-4-2 Track: 4-2-1-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Bella Ava J+H: 24-2-4-2 Turf: 26-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/24 (319 Days)
Owner: C A Vraca, Mrs F R Walters, Mrs J M Vraca, L Vraca & M Vraca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 31Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms K Walters	 58	 $61	 Alcoshare	 1:22.84	 (24.05)	 9	 9	 ....23¼............................No show
5 of 6	 15Nov24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $21	 Chipson	 1:34.03	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 22Dec24	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms K Walters	 55.5	 $41	 Chipson	 1:24.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms K Walters	 59	 $101	 Divine Turf	 1:23.46	 (22.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms K Walters	 56	 $26	 Crepescule	 1:22.82	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ...... 12............................No show
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R8 04 Feb 2025 | Horsham | CHS Group (Bm64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 191074
	 2	 540231
	 3	 15
	 4	 655546
	 5	 323181
	 6	 015155
	 7	 051405
	 8	 604413
	 9	 345512
	10	 578405
	11	 3184

SIGN FROM ABOVE
THUNDER PARK
JUSTIN TIMBERPRAWN
SPIN THE REWARD
FINAL COUNTDOWN
LOAFER
ROSE OF SHALAA
SMART RETURN
SUZIDO
CHARMING DI
KEZZA’S LEGACY

60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
57
56.5
56

7
5
10
6
2
9
1
4
3
11
8

JOHN ALLEN
ALANA KELLY
B KINNINMONT  3 

J FRY
MS J KENNEDY
D BATES
D YENDALL
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 
J OPPERMAN
MS S NOBLE
H COFFEY

CORSTENS/LARKIN
S V GEBERT
L OLIVER
DANE SMITH
P A PREUSKER
A ALEXANDER
M WILLIAMS
T DABERNIG
S THEODORE
S NOBLE
A NOBLET

5
7
7
7
4
3
4
4
5
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
F
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
61
61
64
65
64
62
62
61
60

	10-�2�-3-0
	28-�4�-8-3
	 2-�1�-0-0
	32-�5�-2-3
	 6-�2�-1-2
	 6-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-2-1
	16-�3�-2-2
	23-�3�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-1

$53,380
$111,875
$30,050
$147,400
$52,500
$42,675
$114,360
$48,520
$105,350
$118,150
$29,060

	2-�0�-2-0
	13-�0�-5-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	14-�4�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-2
	5-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SIGN FROM ABOVE Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$53,380
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 9-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Storm Signal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (224 Days)
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: N P Bennett), R Menchise, B J Britten, M Hay, SJB (Mgr: L J Powell), Crank Racing (Mgr: W S Gardner), S S Roth, M V Broadhead, G Sandford, G E 
Barker, Mrs M Adams, H Noujaim, A D Stanley & Bennett Racing Storm (Mgr: N P Bennet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 61	 $*3.3	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 61	 $4.4	 Santastico	 1:12.64	 (23.93)	 2	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
14 of 14	20Jul24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 H 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 60	 $11	 Darceandermill	 1:18.09	 (25.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 18Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 57	 $11	 Better Link	 1:08.97	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $26	 American Liaison	 1:10.74	 (23.56)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run

2 THUNDER PARK Trainer: S V Gebert Barrier: 5 Total: 28-4-8-3 Prize Money: A$111,875
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 59 Good: 20-2-5-3 Track: 3-1-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 19-3-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-5-3
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Oak Park Shannon J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 28-4-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-0 Last Win: 25/01/25 (10 Days)
Owner: S V Gebert, Mrs K L Gebert, Miss Hair, A J Marsh, Mrs C L Marsh & P A Preusker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 12Jun24	 MTG	 turf	 1213	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 54	 $8	 Miso	 1:14.55	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
12 of 12	21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $19	 Hotzel	 1:12.08	 (23.50)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 60	 $8.5	 Smart Return	 1:04.59	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $8.5	 Abaddon	 1:05.64	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 25Jan25	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $7.5	 Chelsea Toff	 1:10.58	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 JUSTIN TIMBERPRAWN Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,050
Jockey: B Kinninmont (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Zero And Over J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/25 (31 Days)
Owner: L F Oliver & P Gnatt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 04Jan25	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Kinninmont	 55.5	 $26	 Brutal World	 1:06.23	 (23.37)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 B Kinninmont	 56	 $31	 Malletier	 1:04.34	 (22.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

4 SPIN THE REWARD Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 32-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$147,400
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 25-4-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Spin The Bottle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/04/22 (1040 Days)
Owner: J F Pegler, T C Ellis & D W Pegler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Oct24	 MUR	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Julius	 60.5	 $20	 Coeur De Lyon	 1:05.83	 (23.79)	 7	 4	 .....Lnk.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 20Oct24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 61.5	 $7	 A Book Of Days	 1:04.68	 (23.25)	 7	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 16Nov24	 DUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $16	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:12.78	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 17Dec24	 BOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Julius	 58.5	 $7	 Lunar Solar	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1302	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $17	 Tacito	 1:18.49	 (24.59)	 6	 5	 ....11¾................... Every chance
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5 FINAL COUNTDOWN Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$52,500
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Atomic Dam: Sophie’s Finale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/01/25 (28 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 56	 $15	 Zuetoro	 0:56.81	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $4.6	 Sledding	 1:05.12	 (23.77)	 4	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $*2.6	 Highlands	 1:20.59	 (24.27)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 11	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 56.5	 $4.4	 Four Ace	 1:17.79	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 07Jan25	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 59	 $*2.2	 Tequila Storm	 1:04.29	 (22.59)	 7	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win

6 LOAFER Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$42,675
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Head Over Heels J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (78 Days)
Owner: T Henderson, P Ward, G Snow, M Burke, Mrs G Donnelley, J Spence, Mrs J Spence, R Menchise, Beartown No.1, Beartown No.2, L Dyson, Jjagg, S Armistead, Come To Papa, B 
Coopersmith, Japanese King, Triple Helix & Mrs A Alexander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 55	 $*2.5	 Minesite	 1:07.33	 (24.23)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 12	 13Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $8	 Manolo Bling	 1:05.38	 (23.96)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 18Nov24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 59	 $*2.7	 Judge Kellie	 1:04.35	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 04Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $5	 Shadhavar	 1:02.44	 (22.19)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $9	 Merrigold	 1:19.62	 (24.00)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

7 ROSE OF SHALAA Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$114,360
Jockey: D Yendall WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Arizona Girl J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/04/24 (307 Days)
Owner: Mrs U Williams, N Clifford, J Clifford, P Clifford, J Tarrant, S C G Racing, D Kelly, As One, Mrs B A Bibby, Come To Papa, D Clarke, M Choueifate, One Stop To The Bottle Shop, G 
Homley, A Cid, Wobbly Boots, Don’t Rein Us In, Kybram Racing & Mrs V Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $11	 Flying Fizz	 1:24.51	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Outstanding Reward	 1:12.30	 (23.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 12	 02May24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 59	 $*3.4	 Gronkowski	 1:19.01	 (24.96)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 W Egan	 59	 $8.5	 Mauricio	 1:18.01	 (22.61)	 7	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 30May24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 59	 $4.4	 Power Missile	 1:07.44	 (24.76)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort

8 SMART RETURN Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$48,520
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Written Return J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/12/24 (44 Days)
Owner: J D Williams & J D Williams Snr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 E Pozman	 56	 $10	 Hotzel	 1:12.08	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 56	 $*3.6	 Hampton Palace	 1:04.60	 (22.27)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Tom Madden	 58	 $12	 Somaurum	 1:04.56	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 22Dec24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Weatherley	 56	 $*1.7	 Thunder Park	 1:04.59	 (23.56)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 5	 08Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $9.5	 Room For Bingo	 0:58.22	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

9 SUZIDO Trainer: S Theodore Barrier: 3 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$105,350
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-2
Sire: Supido Dam: Ion’s Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 12/01/25 (23 Days)
Owner: S J Theodore, B C Obst, Mrs M L Butcher, K M Hinkley, N P Lockwood, Ms M Murphy, P J Raison, B R Pahl, Ms R Ramzan, B W Rodger, L J Theodore, Mrs C Walker, S Walker, T 
Woodgate & C W Mein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1111	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $*4.4	 Marxist	 1:07.66	 (24.43)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 56	 $11	 Trapeze Warrior	 1:00.23	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 30Nov24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 58	 $5.5	 Strangeless	 1:00.82	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 12Jan25	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 57	 $*2.6	 Strawberry Swing	 0:58.48	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 11	 26Jan25	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Brooke King	 58	 $*3.9	 Damaged	 1:13.63	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

10 CHARMING DI Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 11 Total: 23-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$118,150
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Mesmerize Me J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (776 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 58	 $7	 Harmonious Senora	 1:16.51	 (23.42)	 9	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $10	 Tiz Time	 1:06.86	 (24.37)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 57	 $14	 Street Delight	 1:13.29	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
10 of 11	30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 59	 $8	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 10	 6	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms S Noble	 57	 $91	 Heaving	 1:10.15	 (23.44)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 KEZZA’S LEGACY Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,060
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Holler Dam: New Avenue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (189 Days)
Owner: J Rogers, Boom Rat Racing (Mgr: D S Wakefield), D S Wakefield, Southwind Racing (Mgr: L A Stapleton), Live Hedges (Mgr: T M Malone), P Webster, S McCartin, T M Malone, S Kane, 
B J Reus, B L Anderson & Pleeeaaassee Kick (Mgr: S McCartin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $*3.7	 Remarkabelle	 1:05.06	 (23.12)	 5	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Bates	 56	 $*3.6	 Never Let Me Go	 1:04.98	 (23.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 13	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57	 $15	 Core Concept	 0:58.24	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $15	 Enright	 1:05.78	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run


